
RESOLUTION NO R- 3761 

A RESOLUTION OF THE ClTY COUNCIL OF THE ClTY OF 
KIRKLAND APPROVING THE JANUARY 1, 1993, THROUGH 
DECEMBER 31, 1993, HOUSING AND COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM ESTABLISHING PRIORITIES AS TO 
AMOUNT OF FUNDS TO BE ALLOCATED EACH INDIVIDUAL 
PROGRAM AND THE SOURCE OF SAID FUNDS AND 
DECLARING SAID PROGRAM TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE 
1993 FUNDING GUIDELINES HERETOFORE APPROVED ON 
APRIL 21,1992, BY RESOLUTION NO R-3738 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Federal Houslng and Commun~ty 
Development Act of 1974, the Clty 1s requlred to develop and 

P % approve a program plan for the perlod commencln January 1, 1993, 
and endlng December 31, 1993, whlch Ian shall e conslstent w~th 
and address the needs ldent~fledIn the undlng gu~dellnesheretofore 
approved by the C~tyCounc~bl y Resolut~onNo R-3738, and 

WHEREAS, the Clty admlnlstratlon has developed and 
recommended such a program plan to the C~tyCouncll, and 

WHEREAS, the C~tyCouncll has recelved sa~dprogram plan, 
held a publlc hearlng thereon September 1, 1992, and approved sald 
plan, now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the C~tyCounc~olf the Clty of K~rklandas 
follows 

Sect~on1 The Clty Councll herebi approves after 
conslderat~onand review, the program plan fort e per~odof January 
1, 1993, through December 31, 1993, and flnds and declares sald 
plan to be conslstent w~thand to address the problems ldentlfled In 
the 1993 fundlng gu~dellnesadopted for the C~tyof Klrkland by 
Resolution No 3738, pursuant to the requirements of the Federal 
Houslng and Commun~tyDevelopment Act of 1974 

Sect~on & The program hereln approved and adopted 

8 B conslsts of the follow~n lndlv~dualpro rams for whlch pr~or~ty 
amount of Houslng and ommun~tyDeveopment funds are as set 
forth below 

Plannlng and Admln $ 2,000 
Houslng Repalr $65,000 
Human Servlces 
YWCA Fam~ly Village $ 6,092 
KITH $10,995 
Van-Go $ 8,335 
EOCIEasts~deMultlethn~cCtr $ 9,465 

Cap~taPl rojects 
Pool Lift, Peter Klrk Pool $20,600 
S~dewalkWheelcha~Ar ccess~b~lrty $87,119 
KITH (Transrtlonal Houslng Acquls~t~on$)84.000 

TOTAL $293,606 

Page 1



I Sectlon 3. Gramm-Rudman Cont~ngency 

In the event the Gramm-Rudman Act operates to mandate 

1: reductions on the federal level of amounts of Communrt 
Development Block Grant fundlng, and as a result thereof, the Bloc 
Grant fundlng allocation to the City of Klrkland IS reduced then In that 
event, the reductlon shall be applled on a pro rata baas to the 1993 
Houslng and Community Development, Publlc Serv~ceand Capltal 
Improvement Projects approved hereln, provldedthat such reductlon, 
as may be requlred for capltal improvements projects, shall be borne 
entlrely by the sidewalk-wheelcha~r access~b~lp~rtoyject 

Sect~on 4, The Clty Manager IS hereby authorized and 
dlrected to sign on behalf of the Clty of Klrkland any and all 
documents, lnclud~n agreements whlch may be requlred, In order to 
submlt sald plan an c? carry out the programs contalned In sald plan 

PASSED by majorlty vote of the Klrkland Clty Councll In 
regular, open meetlng on the 15th day of September , 
1992 

SIGNED In Authent~cat~onthereof on the 15th day of 
September ,1992 

Attest 

Page 2


